Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

#### SCHEDULE 7

### STATUTORY RIGHTS TO LEAVE AND PAY: FURTHER AMENDMENTS

# Social Security Contributions (Transfer of Functions, etc.) Act 1999 (c. 2)

- 45 (1) Section 8 (decisions by officers of Revenue and Customs) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) in paragraph (f), for "ordinary statutory paternity pay, additional statutory paternity pay or" there is substituted "statutory paternity pay,";
    - (b) in paragraph (f), after "statutory adoption pay" there is inserted "or statutory shared parental pay";
    - (c) in paragraph (g), for "to 12ZB" there is substituted "to 12ZC";
    - (d) in paragraph (g), for "ordinary statutory paternity pay, additional statutory paternity pay and" there is substituted "statutory paternity pay,";
    - (e) in paragraph (g), after "statutory adoption pay" there is inserted "and statutory shared parental pay";
    - (f) in paragraph (ga), for "ordinary statutory paternity pay, additional statutory paternity pay or" there is substituted "statutory paternity pay,";
    - (g) in paragraph (ga), after "statutory adoption pay" there is inserted "or statutory shared parental pay".

### (3) In subsection (3)(b)—

- (a) for "ordinary statutory paternity pay, additional statutory paternity pay or" there is substituted "statutory paternity pay,";
- (b) after "statutory adoption pay" there is inserted "or statutory shared parental pay".